Form **PTO-1595** RE( U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102486448 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) BERG PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED Name: CURTISS-WRIGHT FLOW CONTROL CORPORATION [0.77.6] Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes are No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 🖳 Street Address: 1966 E. Broadhollow Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: E. Farmingdale State: New York Zip: 11735 Execution Date: September 16, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/900.611 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fees not covered by an enclosed sheck. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1200 16-0820, Order No. 35181 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1484 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Firca, Jr. Name of Person Signing

06/30/2003 LINELLER 00000029 09900611 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**PATENT** REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0864

## ASSIGNMENT PATENT APPLICATIONS

## THIS ASSIGNMENT is from

BERG PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, Unit 3 Scion House, Innovation Park, Stirling University, STIRLING, FK9 4NF, UNITED KINGDOM ("Berg"), to

CURTISS-WRIGHT FLOW CONTROL CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 1966E Broadhollow Road, E. Farmingdale, New York 11735 ("Curtiss-Wright").

## **RECITALS:**

- (A) Berg is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications therefor listed in the attached Schedule including all patents, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof registered or applied for in The United States of America, The United Kingdom, and in all other nations throughout the world; all improvements to the inventions disclosed in each such registration, patent or patent application; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Patents"); and
- (B) Berg has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Patents to Curtiss-Wright.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by Curtiss-Wright for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Berg if this transfer to Curtiss-Wright had not been made. Berg agrees to execute and deliver upon request of Curtiss-Wright such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of Curtiss-Wright under this Assignment.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Berg does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Curtiss-Wright the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0865 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Berg Product Design Limited has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives.

ATTEST: BERG PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED				
By: Buly high	Title:	Man	naging Director	
Name: Andy Clayson	Date:	16 <sup>TH</sup>	SEPTEMBER	2002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following affixed to this document in witness of the execution				res to be
WITNESS:  By: 1 (Inchain form)  Name: W. GRAHAM RENNICE  Date: 16 SEPTEMISER 2007				
WITNESS: 2				
By: Bon				
Name: P. STEWER				
Date: 16th SEPTEMBER 2002,				

**RECORDED: 06/27/2003** 

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0866